

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

E-Mail id-ee-bil2-hp@nic.in

Phone No.01978-222550

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed percentage rates tender for the following works are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Bilaspur Division No.II, HP. PWD., Bilaspur (H.P) from the eligible contractors of the appropriate class registered in HP.PWD., as per revised enlistment rules so as to reach in the office undersigned on 11.07.2024 upto 10.30AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.00AM in the presence of intending contractors. The tender application will be received in this office alongwith cash payment on account of cost of tender form and the tender form can be had from this office on any working day upto 05.00 PM. On dated 10.07.2024. The earnest money as shown against each in the shape of FDR of any bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of undersigned must accompany with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor on production of proof of enlistment, GST and Pan No.etc. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected straightway. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT, other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the undersigned on any working day during the office hours.

S. No.	Name of work	Estimated of cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form	Time limit
1	Construction of link road Boh to Hambar Km.0/00 to 1/500(SH:-C/o B/Wall at RD.0/525 to 0/540 & 0/555 to 0/585)	Rs.4,74,478/-	Rs.9,500/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
2	Restoration of Rain damages on Brampukhar to Shellli Road Km.0/00 to 11/300(SH:-C/o R/Wall at RD.5/095 to 5/103)	Rs.2,94,834/-	Rs.5,900/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
3	Repair and Maintenance of various road under Sub-Division No.III(SH:-Lagghat to Jai Nagar road in Km.0/00 to 1/300(ii) Deoth Dabber road in Km.0/00 to 10/960(SH:-Supplying of mixed material at HMP in various RDs).	Rs.4,85,903/-	Rs.9,800/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
4	A/R & M/O SNB road to Village Mayoht Km.0/00 to 6/930 and(ii)A/R & M/O link road from NH-205 Pullacher to Chhamb Bhujan Km.0/00 to 2/175(SH:-Repair of Pot Holes at various RDs).	Rs.4,94,094/-	Rs.10,000/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
5	A/R & M/O Kutehla Kariyan Bagchhal road Km.0/00 to 10/815(SH:-Providing and fixing Informatory Board at RD.10/815).	Rs.4,38,288/-	Rs.8,800/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
6	A/R & M/O on Sh.Naina Devi Ji Bhakra road Km.0/00 to 37/300(SH:-Supplying of mixed material bituminous concrete at HMP in Km.3/00 to 13/00).	Rs.4,95,338/-	Rs.10,000/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
7	A/R & M/O on link road from SNB road to Village Dhara Km.0/00 to 1/075(SH:-Supplying of mixed material bituminous concrete at HMP in Km.0/00 to 1/075).	Rs.4,95,338/-	Rs.10,000/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
8	C/o link road from Dadwal Helipad to Dadrana Haryala Km.0/00 to 3/500(SH:-C/o R/Wall at RD.1/380 to 1/391).	Rs.4,55,514/-	Rs.9,200/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
9.	C/o link road Mandharu Ka Johri to Temple Kali Mata Upper Tiun Km.0/00 to 3/00(SH:-C/o wire crate as a R/Wall at RD.1/150 to 1/167.50).	Rs.4,97,452/-	Rs.10,000/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
10	C/o link road Mandharu Ka Johri to Temple Kali Mata Upper Tiun Km.0/00 to 3/00(SH:-C/o wire crate as a R/Wall at RD.1/180 to 1/197.50).	Rs.4,96,505/-	Rs.10,000/-	Rs.350/-	Three Months
11	Restoration of Rain damages on various road under Namhol Sub-Division(Namhol Section)(SH:-Hiring of Excavator cum loader/JCB & Tipper for removal of slips at various RDs) for the year 2024-25 Job No.10	Rs.3,81,640/-	Rs.7,700/-	Rs.350/-	One Month

Certified that tenders are being called for due to exigencies of works in the public interest.

Terms and Conditions:-

1. The Contractor should produce a copy of enlistment/renewal letter at time of application.
2. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
3. The Contractor/firm must have his registration and GST No. The copy of same be attached with the application.
4. The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Bilaspur Division No.II, HP.PWD, Bilaspur and cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be rejected straight way.
5. The contractor/ Firms are requested to insert the rate of each item both in words and in figures failing which XEN reserves the rights to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason at any stage.
6. The tender shall be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works in hand.

Executive Engineer,
Bilaspur Divn.No.II,
HP-PWD, Bilaspur.

No.PW/NBT/CB/Tender-State/EA-1/2024-

2231-40

Dated:- 06/07/2024

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) HP.PWD., Hamirpur.
3. The Superintending Engineers, 10th Circle, HP. PWD., Bilaspur.
4. The Executive Engineers (IT) O/o Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla through email-eeict-pwd-shi@hp.gov.in & cc-pwd-hp@nic.in for uploading the same on HP.PWD web portal.
5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
6. Drawing Branch in this office/ Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Bilaspur Divn.No.II,
HP-PWD, Bilaspur.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.						
Estimated cost:- Rs.4,74,478/-Only.						
Earnest Money :- Rs.9,500/-						
Time:- Three Months.						
NAME OF WORK:- Construction of link road Boh to Hambar km 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:- C/o Biwall at RD 0525 to 0/585)						
Sr No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figure.	Words.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm (thirty centimeter) in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m (fifty meter) and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge ordinary rock including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax goods and service tax building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	27 765	327 00	Rs Three Hundred Twenty Seven only.	Per cubic metre	9079 00
2	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m (Twenty meter) as per Technical Specification Clause 1603 1 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess, royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	48 84	149 99	Rs one hundred Forty Nine and paise Ninety Nine only.	Per Cubic Metre	7326 00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering as per drawing and technical specification in C.C 1:5:10 (one Cement: Five coarse sand: Ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	105 75	4201 63	Rs Four Thousand Two Hundred One and paise Sixty Three only.	Per Cubic metre	444322 00
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipes extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) 120 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204 3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi royalty, Malkana toll tax goods and service tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	40 00	343 77	Rs Three Hundred Forty Three and paise Seventy Seven only.	Each	13751 00
Total:-						474478 00
Quoted Rate in Figures (%)						
Quoted Rate in Words(%)						


 Executive Engineer
 Bilaspur Division No. 14
 PWD, Bilaspur (M.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.									
Estimated cost:- Rs.2,94,834/-Only.									
Earnest Money :- Rs.5,900/-									
Time:- Three Months.									
NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Brampukhar to Shelli Road km 0/00 to 11/300 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 5/095 to 5/103)									
Sr No.	Description of items.	Quantity		Rates in			Unit	Amount	
				Figure.	Words.				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm (thirty centimeter) in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m (fifty meter) and lift upto 1.5 m. as directed by Engineer-in-charge ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge The rates includes octroi royalty, Malkana toll tax goods and service tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	27.76	cubic metre	327.00	Rs. Three Hundred Twenty Seven only	Per cubic metre	6	9078.00	
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering as per drawing and technical specification in C.C 1:5:10 (one Cement, Five coarse sand, Ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, malkhana toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	63.51	Cubic metre	4218.00	Rs. Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen only.	Per Cubic metre		267885.00	
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 of MORD specification, 1200 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, malkhana toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	9.55	Cubic metre	1221.00	Rs. One Thousand Two hundred Twenty One only.	Per Cubic Metre		11661.00	
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipes extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi royalty, Malkana toll tax goods and service tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	18.00	Nos	345.00	Rs. Three Hundred Forty Five only.	Each		6210.00	
Total:-								294834.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures (%)									
Quoted Rate in Words(%)									

Executive Engineer,
Bilaspur Division No. 1
Bilaspur PWD, Bilaspur (M.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.		Estimated Cost:- Rs.=4,85,903/-Only.				
		Earnest Money:- Rs. =9,800/- only				
		Time:- One Month.				
Name of work :- Repair and Maintenance of various road under Sub-Division No.-III) (SH:- (i) Lagghat to Jai Nagar road in km 0/00 to 1/300 (ii) Deoth Dabber road in km 0/00 to 10/960 (SH:-Supplying of mixed material at HMP in various Rds)						
Sr.No	Sub-head and item of work.	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words.		
1	Providing Mixed material for bitumenious concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type nearest Hot Mix plant producing an average output of 75 Tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bitumenious binder@ 5.4 to 5.6 percent of mix as per Morth specification clause No.503 complete in all respects The bitumenious, aggregate sand and filler will be arranged by the supplier in all leads and lifts including loading of mixed material at Hot Mix plant . The mixed material will be carried by departmental tipper and work will be executed as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer in charge.	51.50	9435.00	Rupees Nine thousand Four hundred Thirty Five only	per cubic metre	485903.00
Total:-				Total Rs.		485903.00
Quoted Rate in Figures (%)		(+ / -) %				
Quoted Rate in Words(%)						


 Executive Engineer,
 Bilaspur Division No. 1
 PWD., Bilaspur(M.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.									
Estimated cost:- Rs.4,94,094/-Only.									
Earnest Money :- Rs.10,000/-									
Time:- Three Months.									
NAME OF WORK:- (i) A/R & M/O S.N.B road to village Mayooh km 0/00 to 6/930 and (ii) A/R & M/O link road from NH-205 Pullacher to Chhamb Bhujan km 0/00 to 2/175 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes at various Rds)									
Sr No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount			
			Figure.	Words.					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20 mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B specification clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi, Malkana toll tax, goods and service tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	1322.52	Square metre	351.00 Rs. Three hundred Fifty One only.	Per Square metre.	464205.00			
2	Construction of penetration macadam over prepared base by providing a layer of compacted crushed coarse aggregate using chips spreader with alternate applications of bituminous binder and any key aggregate and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kn static roller to achieve the desired degree of compaction as Technical Specification clause 506 50 mm thick (Fifty Millimetre)including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi, Malkana toll tax, goods and service tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	132.25	Square metre	226.00 Rs. Two hundred Twenty Six only	Per Square metre	29889.00			
	Total					494094.00			
	Quoted Rate in Figures (%)	(+) %							
	Quoted Rate in Words(%)								

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.					
Estimated cost:- Rs.4,38,288/-Only.					
Earnest Money :- Rs.8,800/-					
Time:- Three Months.					
NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O on Kutehla Kariyan Bagchhal Road km 0/00 to 10/815 (SH:- Providing and fixing Informatory Board at RD 10/815)					
Sr No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates in		Unit
			Figure.	Words.	
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Providing and fixing informatory board of ACP Sheet, including the cost of frame made up of MS members including Providing and fixing 3M tape white for background of informatory board made up of ACP Sheet, including writing of Board with HIP black tape as per design and technical specifications within all lead and lifts as per the direction of engineer in charge. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax goods and service tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	48.00	Square Metre 9131.00	Rs Nine Thousand One Hundred Thirty One only	Per Square Metre 438288.00
Total:-					438288.00
Quoted Rate in Figures (%)			(+/-) %		
Quoted Rate in Words(%)					


 Executive Engineer
 Bilaspur Division No. 1
 PWD, Bilaspur(M.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.						
				Estimated Cost:- Rs.=4,95,338/-Only.		
				Earnest Money:- Rs. =10,000/- only		
				Time:- One Month.		
Name of work :- A/R & M/O on Sh. Naina Devi Ji Bhakra road Km 0/00 to 37/300 (SH:- Supplying of mixed material bituminous concrete at HMP in Km 3/00 to 13/00)						
Sr.No	Sub-head and item of work.	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words.		
1	Providing Mixed material for bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type nearest Hot Mix plant producing an average output of 75 Tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder@ 5.4 to 5.6 percent of mix as per Morth specification clause No 503 complete in all respects The bituminous, aggregate sand and filler will be arranged by the supplier in all leads and lifts including loading of mixed material at Hot Mix plant . The mixed material will be carried by departmental tipper and work will be executed as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer in charge.	52.50	9435.00	Rupees Nine thousand Four hundred Thirty Five only.	per cubic metre	495338.00
			Total Rs.			495338.00
	Quoted Rate in Figures (%)		(+/-) %			
	Quoted Rate in Words(%)					

Executive Engineer,
Bilaspur Division No. 1
12/ PWD., Bilaspur (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.					Estimated Cost:- Rs.=4,95,338/-Only.	
					Earnest Money:- Rs. =10,000/- only	
					Time:- One Month.	
Name of work :- A/R & M/O on link road from S.N. B road to village Dhara km 0/00 to 1/075 (SH:- Supplying of mixed material bituminous concrete at HMP in Km 0/00 to 1/075)						
Sr.No	Sub-head and item of work.	Quantity	Figure	Rate words.	Unit	Amount
1	Providing Mixed material for bitumenious concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type nearest Hot Mix plant producing an average output of 75 Tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading ,premixed with bitumenious binder@ 5.4 to 5.6 percent of mix as per Month specification clause No 503 complete in all respects. The bitumenious, aggregate,sand and filler will be arranged by the supplier in all leads and lifts including loading of mixed material at Hot Mix plant . The mixed material will be carried by departmental tipper and work will be executed as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer in charge	52.50	9435.00	Rupees Nine thousand Four hundred Thirty Five only	per cubic metre	495338.00
					Total Rs.	495338.00
					(+/-) %	
					Quoted Rate in Figures (%)	
					Quoted Rate in Words(%)	

Executive Engineer,
Bilaspur Division No. 4
H.P.W.D., Bilaspur(M.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.						
Estimated cost:- Rs.4,55,514/-Only.						
Earnest Money :- Rs.9,200/-						
Time:- Three Months.						
NAME OF WORK:- C/O link road from Dadwal Helipad to Dadrana Haryana km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 1/380 to 1/391)						
Sr No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figure.	Words.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm (thirty centimeter) in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m (fifty meter) and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax goods and service tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	36.52	cubic metre	323.00	Rs. Three Hundred Twenty Seven only.	11796.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering as per drawing and technical specification in C 15:10 (one Cement : Five coarse sand : Ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	87.56	Cubic metre	4523.00	Rs. Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen only.	404790.00
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204. 3.8 of MORD specification. 1200 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess, royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	21.12	Cubic metre.	1221.00	Rs. One Thousand Two hundred Twenty One only.	25788.00
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipes extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v) 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax goods and service tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	36.00	Nos.	365.00	Rs. Three Hundred Forty Five only.	13140.00
Total:-						455514.00
Quoted Rate in Figures (%)				(+/-) %		
Quoted Rate in Words(%)						

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Bilaspur Division No. 4
H.B. PWD., Bilaspur (M.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.							Estimated cost:- Rs.4,97,452/-Only.
							Earnest Money :- Rs.10,000/-
							Time:- Three Months.
NAME OF WORK:- C/O link road Mandharu Ka Johri to Temple Kali Mata Upper Tuin km 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- C/o wire crate as a R/wall at RD 1/150 to 1/167.50)							
Sr No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount	
			Figure.	Words.			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm (thirty centimeter) in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m (fifty meter) and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kind of Soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi royalty, Malkana toll tax goods and service tax ,building and other construction work, welfare cess, royalty of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	35.87	cubic metre	Rs One hundred Seventy one only	Per cubic metre	6134.00	
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (Four Millimeter) dia GI wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100mm (One hundred Millimeter) x100mm (One hundred Millimeter) mesh(Woven diagonally) including 10percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg as per drawing and technical specification clause 301. including cost of form work and curing complete including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, malkhana toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	156.25	Cubic metre	Rs. Two thousand Nine hundred Seventy Nine only	Per Cubic metre	465469.00	
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204. 3.8 of MORD specification 1200 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, malkhana toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess, royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	21.17	Cubic metre	Rs. One Thousand Two hundred Twenty one only	Per Cubic Metre	25849.00	
	Quoted Rate in Figures (%)						
	Quoted Rate in Words(%)				Total:-	497452.00	
				(+/-) %			

Executive Engineer
Bilaspur Division No. 1
P.W.D., Bilaspur (M.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.				Estimated Cost:- Rs.=3,81,640 /-Only.			
				Earnest Money:- Rs.= 7,700/-Only.			
				Time:- one Months.			
Name of work :- Restoration of Rain damages on various road under NamholSub-Division (Namhol Section) (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader/JCB & Tipper for removal of slips at various Rds) For the Year 2024-25 Job No.-10							
Sr No.	Description of items.	Quantity		In Figure	Rate In In words.	Unit	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Providing one number Excavator cum loader/JCB in good condition on hire bases at site of work for removal of slip The rate includes octroi, malikhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	250.00	Hours	1187.00	Rs.One thousand one hundred eight seven only	Per Hours	296750.00
2	Providing one number Tipper in good condition on hire basis having capacity of 5.5 cum or 10 tonne per trip for carriage of material i.e aggregate, soil, mud, boulders etc with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge The rate includes octroi, malikhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	130.00	Hours	653.00	Rs Six Hundred Fifty Three only	Per Hours	84890.00
Terms and Condition:-							
1	The work will be executed as per HPPWD specification and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge						
2	The one number Excavator cum loader/JCB will be engaged on per hours bases working at site of work including cost of POL establishment and other repair charges of the side machinery						
i)	The One Number Tipper will be engaged on per hours bases working at site of work including cost of POL establishment and other repair charges of the side machinery						
3	No extra charges will be payable to the contractor for any type of loss/repair of machinery during corresponding period						
4	The contractor will be fully responsible for any loss/damages to any private /Govt. Property during the execution of work						
	Total						381640.00
	Quoted Rate in Figures (%)				(+/-) %		
	Quoted Rate in Words(%)						


 Executive Engineer
 Bilaspur Division No. 1
 PWD, Bilaspur (M.P.)